FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

Address of applicant:

Estate of:

In the matter of the Estate of:

MARY TERESA SHANLEY

Date of death: 23/08/2022

Last known residential address of deceased: Esperance Multi Purpose Centre, 15 Chapman Ave,

Dover, TAS, 7117

*Address in Will: 6957 Huon Hwy, Dover, TAS, 7117

***Date of Will:** 03/07/2015

*Executor named in Will: PAUL ALOYSIUS SHANLEY
EAMON PATRICK SHANLEY

LORRAINE JUDE ASHDOWN

Full name of applicant:

PAUL ALOYSIUS SHANLEY
EAMON PATRICK SHANLEY

LORRAINE JUDE ASHDOWN

PAUL ALOYSIUS SHANLEY

54 SAUNDERS BAY RD, CARINGBAH SOUTH,

NSW, 2229

EAMON PATRICK SHANLEY

6957 HUON HWY, DOVER, TAS, 7117

LORRAINE JUDE ASHDOWN

Estate of: MARY TERESA SHANLEY DX: N/Z

Applicant name: LORRAINE JUDE ASHDOWN Tel: 0411 395 317

Address: 6957 HUON HWY Email: lorraineshanley@yahoo.com

DOVER, TAS, 7117 Practitioner: N/A MARY TERESA SHANLEY DX: N/A

Applicant name: EAMON PATRICK SHANLEY Tel: 0456 700 122

Address: 6957 HUON HWY Email: eamon@shanleys.com.au

DOVER, TAS, 7117 Practitioner: N/A
Estate of: MARY TERESA SHANLEY DX: N/A

Applicant name: PAUL ALOYSIUS SHANLEY Tel: 0432 845 372

Address: 54 SAUNDERS BAY RD Email: paul.shanley2@bigpond.com

CARINGBAH SOUTH, NSW, 2229 Practitioner: N/A

6957 HUON HWY, DOVER, TAS, 7117

Relationship of applicant to deceased: SON (PAUL SHANLEY)
SON (EAMON SHANLEY)

DAUGHTER (LORRAINE ASHDOWN)

*Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

NOT APPLICABLE

Address for service: 6957 HUON HWY, DOVER, TAS, 7117

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

*probate of the Will dated 03/07/2015;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.